
2019 Session Florida United Way Priority Bills 

Number    Title Filed By     Last Action 

SB 70 

State Funds Mayfield  Last Action: 3/5/2019 S Introduced -SJ 38  

HB 73 

High School Graduation Requirements Fetterhoff, Fitzenhagen  Last Action: 3/5/2019 H Introduced -HJ 28  

SB 90 
Early Childhood Courts Book  

Last Action: 3/7/2019 S Now in 

Appropriations  

SB 114 

High School Graduation 

Requirements/Dorothy L. Hukill 

Financial Literacy Act 

Hutson  Last Action: 3/5/2019 S Introduced -SJ 41  

HB 139 

Early Childhood Courts Payne  Last Action: 3/5/2019 H Introduced -HJ 32  

HB 217 

Postsecondary Education for Certain 

Military Personnel 

Higher Education and 

Career Readiness 

Subcommittee  

Last Action: 3/18/2019 H Placed on 

Calendar -HJ 445  

SB 250 

State Housing Tax Credits Flores  
Last Action: 3/5/2019 S CS by Community 

Affairs read 1st time -SJ 153  

SB 290 

Medicaid School-based Services Montford  Last Action: 3/5/2019 S Introduced -SJ 53  

HB 353 

Housing Trust Funds Polsky, McGhee  Last Action: 3/5/2019 H Introduced -HJ 47  

HB 365 

Services for Veterans and Their 

Families 

Children, Families and 

Seniors Subcommittee  

Last Action: 3/21/2019 H Placed on 

Calendar -HJ 479  

SB 374 
Children and Youth Cabinet Harrell  Last Action: 3/5/2019 S Now in Rules  

HB 413 

State Workforce Housing Tax Credit 

Program 
Aloupis  Last Action: 3/5/2019 H Introduced -HJ 53  

SB 442 

Postsecondary Education for Certain 

Military Personnel 
Lee  

Last Action: 3/21/2019 S On Committee 

agenda-- Military and Veterans Affairs and 

Space, 03/26/19, 9:30 am, 37 Senate 

Building  

HB 471 
Fees Fernandez-Barquin  Last Action: 3/5/2019 H Introduced -HJ 59  

HB 501 

Alternative Treatment Options for 

Veterans 

Health Market Reform 

Subcommittee  

Last Action: 3/21/2019 H CS by Health 

Market Reform Subcommittee read 1st 

time -HJ 474  

HB 587 

Medicaid School-based Services Andrade  

Last Action: 3/19/2019 H Now in Health 

Care Appropriations Subcommittee -HJ 

460  

HB 649 

Dental Therapy Plasencia  

Last Action: 3/15/2019 H On Committee 

agenda-- Health Quality Subcommittee, 

03/19/19, 8:00 am, Webster Hall -- 

Workshopped  

SB 684 
Dental Therapy Brandes  

Last Action: 3/13/2019 S On Committee 

agenda-- Children, Families, and Elder 

Affairs, 03/18/19, 4:00 pm, 301 Senate 

Building --Amendment(s) Adopted - 
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Number    Title Filed By     Last Action 

Temporarily Postponed  

SB 686 
Fees/Dental Therapists Brandes  

Last Action: 3/18/2019 S On Committee 

agenda-- Children, Families, and Elder 

Affairs, 03/18/19, 4:00 pm, 301 Senate 

Building --Not Considered  

HB 871 

Voluntary Prekindergarten Education 

Program 
Ausley  Last Action: 3/5/2019 H Introduced -HJ 91  

HB 937 

Military Veterans and Service 

Members Court Programs 
Hattersley  Last Action: 3/5/2019 H Introduced -HJ 95  

SB 970 

Voluntary Prekindergarten Education 

Program 
Baxley  Last Action: 3/5/2019 S Introduced -SJ 107  

HB 1027 

Office of Early Learning Aloupis  

Last Action: 3/21/2019 H On Committee 

agenda-- PreK-12 Appropriations 

Subcommittee, 03/25/19, 3:00 pm, Reed 

Hall  

HB 1103 
State Funds Silvers, Plasencia  

Last Action: 3/5/2019 H Introduced -HJ 

114  

HB 1193 

Voluntary Prekindergarten Education 

Program 
Grall  

Last Action: 3/19/2019 H Now in PreK-12 

Appropriations Subcommittee -HJ 461  

SB 1222 

Services for Veterans and Their 

Families 
Harrell  

Last Action: 3/21/2019 S On Committee 

agenda-- Military and Veterans Affairs and 

Space, 03/26/19, 9:30 am, 37 Senate 

Building  

SB 1226 

Military Veterans and Service 

Members Court Programs 
Taddeo  Last Action: 3/5/2019 S Introduced -SJ 126  

SB 1456 

Office of Early Learning Perry  

Last Action: 3/21/2019 S On Committee 

agenda-- Education, 03/26/19, 1:30 pm, 

412 Knott Building  

SB 1504 
Housing Trust Funds Berman  

Last Action: 3/13/2019 S Introduced -SJ 

200  

SB 1594 

Voluntary Prekindergarten Education 

Program 
Harrell  

Last Action: 3/13/2019 S Introduced -SJ 

207  

SB 1604 

Licensure of Child Care Programs Torres  
Last Action: 3/13/2019 S Introduced -SJ 

209  

SB 1770 

Housing Trust Funds Torres  
Last Action: 3/13/2019 S Introduced -SJ 

223  

SB 1786 

Florida Working Families Tax Rebate 

Program 
Powell  

Last Action: 3/13/2019 S Introduced -SJ 

224  

HB 3693 

United Way of Florida - Financial 

Literacy and Prosperity Program 
Raschein  

Last Action: 3/10/2019 H Now in 

Appropriations Committee -HJ 385  
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